

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 20-3310

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: County Executive Office

On agenda: 7/28/2020

Title: Resolution authorizing the County Executive Officer to enter into Memorandum of Understandings

with the Town of Truckee, City of Grass Valley, and City of Nevada City to provide funding for municipal police services related to COVID-19 response as approved in the County of Nevada's

Coronavirus Relief Fund Expenditure Plan.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Public Health (Officer, Agreements, Community Health)

(13), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 20-349 MOU to Provide Funding for Municipal Police Services Related to COVID-19, 2. Staff

Memo_MOU with Cities CARES act, 3. Resolution - MOU with cities CARES act, 4. MOU with City of Nevada City re PD CARE Act Funding Final - signed, 5. MOU with City of Grass Valley re PD CARE Act Funding - signed, 6. MOU with Town of Truckee re PD CARE Act Funding Final - signed

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 7/28/2020
 2
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Adopted.
 Pass

Resolution authorizing the County Executive Officer to enter into Memorandum of Understandings with the Town of Truckee, City of Grass Valley, and City of Nevada City to provide funding for municipal police services related to COVID-19 response as approved in the County of Nevada's Coronavirus Relief Fund Expenditure Plan.